505607216 08/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5654017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOTAL CONTAINMENT INC.	08/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTAL CONTAINMENT INC.	
Street Address:	764 WANYANDI ROAD NW	
City:	EDMONTON, AB	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T5T 4K8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16322804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)698-5149

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: EROBBINS@ULMER.COM

Correspondent Name: ERIC M. ROBBINS

Address Line 1: 600 VINE ST.
Address Line 2: STE. 2800

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33536-39	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC M. ROBBINS, REG. NO. 52170	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Robbins/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

505607216

source=33536-39_Address_Chg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049996 FRAME: 0042 To: Assignment Recordation Branch

Re: Assignee Total Containment Inc. - Request to Change Address, as previously recorded in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/322,804, on Reel/Frame 048239/00795

Assignee's Old Address: 40 Wapiti Drive

Devon, AB

Canada T9G 1R1

Assignee's New Address 764 Wanyandi Road NW

Edmonton, AB Canada T5T 4K8

Dated: August 6, 2019 By: /Eric M. Robbins/

Eric M. Robbins

Registration No. 52,170 Ulmer & Berne LLP 600 Vine St., Ste. 2800 Cincinnati, OH 45202 Phone: 513-698-5148 Fax: 513-698-5149

Email: erobbins@ulmer.com

PATENT REEL: 049996 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 08/06/2019